PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7689068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LES CREATIONS MADERO INC.	11/30/2022
LES EXPLOITATIONS J.Y.B. PAPINEAU INC.	11/30/2022
9078-0990 QUEBEC INC.	11/30/2022
BENOIT DESCHENES SIMARD	11/30/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	11127012 CANADA INC.
Street Address:	200-14 ROUTE 309 N
Internal Address:	FERME-NEUVE
City:	QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J0W 1C0

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11236038
Application Number:	17590108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2627831300

Email: RKMIPPatent@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 26618

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2310.23816-PCT US / DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDY BIEBEL
SIGNATURE:	/Judy Biebel/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2022

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 062056 FRAME: 0674

507642173

source=120271630_v(1)_Assignment of invention 11127012 Canada inc_#page1.tif source=120271630_v(1)_Assignment of invention 11127012 Canada inc_#page2.tif source=120271630_v(1)_Assignment of invention 11127012 Canada inc_#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 062056 FRAME: 0675

FASKEN

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS,

- 1) LES CRÉATIONS MADÉRO INC, having its principal place of business at 143 Route 309 Sud, Ferme-Neuve, Quebec, J0W 1 CO Canada;
- 2) LES EXPLOITATIONS J.Y.B. PAPINEAU INC., having its principal place of business at 14 Route 309 Nord, Ferme-Neuve, Quebec, J0W 1 CO Canada,
- 3) **9078-0990 QUÉBEC INC.**, having its principal place of business at 181 Montée Plouffe Ouest. Lac-des-Écorces, Quebec, J0W 1 HO Canada; and
- 4) **Benoît DESCHÊNES SIMARD**, living at 1652 Joseph-Blais Street. Mont-Laurier, Quebec, J9L 389 Canada,

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"); are the co-owner of 20% each of the right, title and interest in and to the invention described in

- 1) US Patent No. 11,236,038, issued on June 14, 2022 and entitled *Catalytic Conversion* of Lignocellulosic Biomass Into Industrial Biochemicals; and
- 2) US Patent Application No. 17/590,108, filed on February 1, 2022 and entitled *Catalytic Conversion of Lignocellulosic Biomass Into Industrial Biochemicals*.

AND WHEREAS, **11127012 CANADA INC.**, having its principal place of business at 200-14 Route 309 N., Ferme-Neuve, Québec, J0W 1C0 Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has and by these present does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, said Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; also the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be

Page 1 of 3

FASKEN

filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and said Assignors hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

Said Assignors further agrees without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon its heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal.

WITNESS(ES)	DATE	ASSIGNORS /
Adia Parinyay)	11/30/2022 MMODIYYYY	LES CRÉATIONS MADÉRO INC.
/Signature of Witness	MM/DØ/YYYY	Signature of authorized representative
Julie Papineau Name of Witness		Mario Léonard Name of authorized representative
		President Title of authorized representative
MUL	_11/30/2022	LES EXPLOITATIONS J.Y.B. PAPINEAU INC
Signature of Witness	MN/OD/Y/YY	Signature of authorized representative
GWY BUDGIER Name of Witness		Julie Papineau Name of authorized representative
		Secretary Title of authorized representative

Page 2 of 3

FASKEN

Ohistin Coti	11/30/2022	9078-099 QUÉBEC INC.
Signature of Witness	MM/DD/YYYY	Signature of authorized representative
CHRISTINE COTE Name of Witness		Marc-André Hinse Name of authorized representative
		President Title of authorized representative
CHAISTINE COTE Name of Witness	11/30/2022 MM/DD/YYYY	BENOÎT DESCHÊNES SIMARD
WITNESS(ES)	DATE	ASSIGNEE
Alexander	Landana	11127012 CANADA INC
Signature of Witness	// 3 0 /2022 MM/00/YYYY	Signature of authorized representative
CHRISTINE COTE Name of Witness		Name of authorized representative
		Title of authorized representative

RECORDED: 12/12/2022